Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Commission on Human Relations

	Preparer
	Courtney Smith, Fiscal & Contracting Coordinator

	Standing Committee Representative
	Jam Hammond, Director
jam.hammond@pittsburghpa.gov, 412-360-9553

	Type of Legislation
	Amendment to Professional Services Contract



Description of Legislation

[bookmark: _GoBack]On the advice of Keen360, Inc., we wish to amend the existing contract (Resolution 240 of 2023) to include ongoing technical support and maintenance for a term of 5 years starting in 2023, expanding the contract from one to five years and adding an addition $26,700.00 for a total of $53,940.75 over the course of the contract.

	Total Cost
	$ 53,940.75

	Frequency of Expenditure
	· One-Time
	X Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	X Operating
	· Capital
	· Grant
	X Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	· Yes
	X No



JDE Account Information

2023 
1050263000.53901.00 		$21,000.00
0538889180.53901.00		$5,700.00
1050282000.53509.00 		$3,632.10
1050263000.53509.00 		$1,816.05

2024 $5,448.15
1050282000.53509.00 		$3,632.10
1050263000.53509.00 		$1,816.05

2025 $5,448.15
1050282000.53509.00 		$3,632.10
1050263000.53509.00 		$1,816.05

2026 $5,448.15
1050282000.53509.00 		$3,632.10
1050263000.53509.00 		$1,816.05

2027 $5,448.15
1050282000.53509.00 		$3,632.10
1050263000.53509.00 		$1,816.05

Additional Operational Costs
None

Please see FIS for resolution 240 of 2023.

Impact on City Revenue

If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	X RFP
	· Signed Waiver from OMB
	· Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification

Other Respondents

Selection Criteria

Selection Committee Representation

Waiver Justification

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:  Insert date.
	· Approved
	· Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Full solicitation and vendor proposal
