[image: ]JAM HAMMOND
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

EDWARD C. GAINEY
MAYOR


CITY OF PITTSBURGH
COMMISSION ON HUMAN RELATIONS
CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

Page 2 of 2
April 21, 2023

President and Members of Council
City of Pittsburgh
City Council Chambers
520 City-County Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 - 2464

Dear Members of Council:

Please find enclosed for your consideration a Resolution providing for an amendment to the Professional Services Agreement and/or contract with Keen360, Inc. for ongoing technical support, development and maintenance to the Commission’s customer service portal by extending the term and not to exceed the amount of $27,240.75, for a total amount of $53,940.75 chargeable to and payable from the following accounts: 
[bookmark: _GoBack]$21,000.00	1050263000.53901.00. 	
$5,700.00	0538889180.58101.00. 
$9,080.25	1050263000.53509.00.
$18,160.50	1050282000.53509.00. 	

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.	

Sincerely,  
[image: ]
Jam Hammond
Executive Director

Enclosures
414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, SUITE 908 | 412-255-2600
414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, SUITE 908 | 412-255-2600
image1.png




image2.png




